 Publication Date : Mar．2017
1
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD02LUS2
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 470MHz, 2W, 3.6V
DESCRIPTION
RD02LUS2 is a MOS FET type transistor designed
for VHF/UHF RF driver device.

RD02LUS2
C12 C13
9mm C10
RF-out
1mm
C7C6
5mm4mm
C4
23mm
C2
C5
R2 C8
6.5mm
C3
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C10 200 pF GRM2162C1H201JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 36 pF GRM2162C1H360JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3 3 pF GRM2162C1H3R0JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 43 pF GRM2162C1H430JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5 100 pF GRM1882C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6, C7 24 pF GQM2195C2E240JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8 3 pF GQM2195C2E3R0CB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C9 10 pF GQM2195C2E100JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C11, C12 910 pF GRM2162C1H911JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C13 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1 4007C Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1 5.1 kΩ RPC10 512-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
R2 68 Ω RPC05 680-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.

C10
RD02LUS2
C11 C12
14mm C9
RF-out
1mm
C7C6
6mm3mm
C4
7mm
C3
C5
R2
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C9 200 pF GRM2162C1H201JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 15 pF GRM2162C1H150JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3 20 pF GRM2162C1H200JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 43 pF GRM2162C1H430JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5 100 pF GRM1882C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6, C7 24 pF GQM2195C2E240JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8 12 pF GRM2162C1H120JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10, C11 910 pF GRM2162C1H911JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1 4007C Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1 5.1 kΩ RPC10 512-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.